

## CITY OF BETHLEHEM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY

10 East Church Street, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18018-602

RALPH E. CARP – DIRECTOR Phone: 610-865-7061 Fax: 610-865-7312 TDD: 610-865-7047 www.bethlehem-pa.gov

TO:

ROBERT J. DONCHEZ, President of Council

FROM:

RALPH E. CARP, Director of Parks & Public Property

DATE:

**APRIL 12, 2010** 

SUBJECT:

BETHLEHEM RAIDERS REQUEST

In accordance with the Use Permit regarding "Temporary or Permanent Structures", the Bethlehem Raiders is seeking Council approval to tear down the existing announcing booth/storage structure at Sell Field and construct a new field house/press box. The Raiders have the necessary funding to purchase a pole style building and have it installed. I have agreed to assist the organization with some in-kind services from the Parks Bureau. A copy of the Bethlehem Raiders letter of request is attached.

Please forward this request to the Parks & Public Property Committee for review and consideration.

Thank you.

Ralph E. **G**arp, Director

Parks & Public Property

Cc:

Mayor Callaharr

D. Reichard

T. Picone, Bethlehem Raiders President

## Carp, Ralph E

From: Thomas Picone [coacht105@yahoo.com]

Sent: Sunday, April 11, 2010 8:10 PM

To: Carp, Ralph E

Cc: christyfritz@rcn.com; derney@davisbeverage.com; Scott Roman; Sue Hrkach

Subject: Bethlehem Raider's Building

## BETHLEHEM RAIDERS

P.O. Box 432 Bethlehem, PA 18016 610-867-0775 www.eteams.active.com/bethlehemraiders

April 11, 2010

Mr. Ralph E. Carp City of Bethlehem Parks and Recreation Director 10 East Church Street Bethlehem, PA 18018

Dear Mr. Carp:

The Northeast Bethlehem Raiders A.A., would like to formally request permission to tear down the existing announcing booth/storage structure located at Sell Field. The organization has approved the funding and plans for the construction of a new field house/press box as agreed upon with the City of Bethlehem Parks Department.

We thank you for your time and consideration in this matter and we hope to hear from you soon.

Sincerely,

Thomas Picone President